
Composition of the Assets

Asset Type
Number of 

Assets

Percentage of 
Total Number of 

Assets
Balance 

Outstanding

Percentage of 
Total Balance 
Outstanding

Residential Mortgages 0 0% $0 0%
CMHC Insured First Priority Mortgages 0 0% 0 0%
Conventional First Priority Mortgages 0 0% 0 0%
Privately Insured Residential Mortgages 0 0% 0 0%
Secured Lines of Credit (CMHC Insured) 15,314 100% 2,007,176 * 100%
Secured Lines of Credit (Conventional) 0 0% 0 0%

Co-Ownership Interests 0 0% 0 0%
Mortgage-Backed Securities 0 0% 0 0%
Other Assets 0 0% 0 0%

Totals………………………………………. 15,314 100% $2,007,176 100%

$131,068

INFORMATION RELATED TO TRUST ASSETS

As at September 30, 2010

Composition of Assets by Asset Type

The information provided in the tables below summarizes a portfolio of assets in which the Trust and The Toronto-
Dominion Bank hold an undivided co-ownership interest as at September 30, 2010. The Trust Assets consist primarily of
Co-Ownership Interests in such portfolio of assets. These tables are not necessarily indicative of the composition of the
portfolio after September 30, 2010.

As of September 30, 2010, the average beacon score for these assets was 752. Beacon scores are generated by
Equifax Credit Bureau and range from approximately 400 (poor) - 900 (perfect) and are a common measure used by banks
and other financial institutions of a borrower's creditworthiness, determined by weighing a number of factors including
payment history, current debts and age of accounts.

*On October 30, 2009, 4,165 of Secured Lines of Credit (CMHC Insured) with an outstanding balance of 
$600,801,493 were added to the portfolio.

(dollars in thousands)
(unaudited)

The average Account Balance of these assets as of September 30, 2010 was



Balance 
Outstanding

Percentage of 
Total Balance 
Outstanding

$908,419 45%
320,857 16%
450,330 22%
184,374 9%
69,203 3%
73,913 4%

80 0%

$2,007,176 100%

Jurisdiction
Number of 

Assets

Percentage of 
Total Number of 

Assets
Balance 

Outstanding

Percentage of 
Total Balance 
Outstanding

Alberta…………………………………….. 1,643 11% $270,647 13%
British Columbia………………………….. 1,709 11% 291,753 15%
Manitoba………………………………….. 370 2% 32,087 2%
New Brunswick……………………………. 211 1% 15,891 1%
Newfoundland and Labrador……………… 76 0% 6,723 0%
Northwest Territories & Nunavut………… 0 0% 0 0%
Nova Scotia………………………………… 225 1% 21,775 1%
Ontario…………………………………….. 8,478 55% 1,096,535 55%
Prince Edward Island……………………… 46 0% 3,789 0%
Québec…………………………………….. 2,259 15% 235,805 12%
Saskatchewan……………………………… 283 2% 29,942 1%
Yukon……………………………………… 14 0% 2,229 0%

Totals………………………………………. 15,314 100% $2,007,176 100%

Over 24-36 Months…………….
Over 36-48 Months…………….

Time to Maturity of Assets

Floating…………………………
12 Months and under…………..
Over 12-24 Months…………….

Composition of Assets by Maturity

(unaudited)

The average time to maturity of the fixed-rate assets, weighted by balance outstanding, as of September 30, 2010 was 20 months.

Over 48-60 Months…………….
Over 60 Months………………..

Totals……………………………

(dollars in thousands)
Composition of Assets by Jurisdiction

(dollars in thousands)
(unaudited)



Loan to Value Ratio

10% and Under…………………
Over 10 to 15%...........................
Over 15 to 20%...........................
Over 20 to 25%...........................
Over 25 to 30%...........................
Over 30 to 35%...........................
Over 35 to 40%...........................
Over 40 to 45%...........................
Over 45 to 50%...........................
Over 50 to 55%...........................
Over 55 to 60%...........................
Over 60 to 65%...........................
Over 65 to 70%...........................
Over 70 to 75%...........................
Over 75 to 80%...........................

Totals……………………………

Days Delinquent Amount Percentage Amount Percentage Amount Percentage Amount Percentage

30 to 60 days……………… $4,979 0% 0% $9,260 $7,451 0%
60 days and over…………… $0 0% 0% $109 $289 0%

23%

100%

464,035

$2,007,176

1%
2%
4%
3%
4%
9%
6%

45%

86,527
188,246
128,555
897,381

24,557
32,654
82,391
51,601

5%
44%
18%

100%

2%
2%
6%
3%

791
6,761
2,751

15,314

911
430
682

1,245

246
309
352
361

10
97

163
205

2%

1%
1%
1%
2%

$10,166
$0

0%
0%

As at September 30/10 As at December 31/09

Percentage of 
Total Balance 
Outstanding

Balance 
Outstanding

Percentage of 
Total Number of 

Assets

4%
8%

As at June 30/10

0%
1%

0%

(dollars in thousands)
(unaudited)

(unaudited)

1%
1%

5,677
10,502
13,567
18,592

As at March 31/10

Composition of Assets by Loan to Value
Ratio of Mortgages Providing Security for Lines of Credit

(dollars in thousands)

Delinquencies as  a Percentage of Assets

0%
0%

Number 
of Assets

$158
2,734


