INFORMATION RELATED TO TRUST ASSETS

As at September 30, 2010

Composition of the Assets

The information provided in the tables below summarizes a portfolio of assets in which the Trust and The Toronto-Dominion Bank hold an undivided co-ownership interest as at September 30, 2010. The Trust Assets consist primarily of Co-Ownership Interests in such portfolio of assets. These tables are not necessarily indicative of the composition of the portfolio after September 30, 2010.

As of September 30, 2010, the average beacon score for these assets was 752. Beacon scores are generated by Equifax Credit Bureau and range from approximately 400 (poor) - 900 (perfect) and are a common measure used by banks and other financial institutions of a borrower's creditworthiness, determined by weighing a number of factors including payment history, current debts and age of accounts.

Composition of Assets by Asset Type (dollars in thousands)

(unaudited)

Asset Type	Number of Assets	Percentage of Total Number of Assets	Balance Outstanding	Percentage of Total Balance Outstanding
Residential Mortgages	0	0%	\$0	0%
CMHC Insured First Priority Mortgages	0	0%	0	0%
Conventional First Priority Mortgages	0	0%	0	0%
Privately Insured Residential Mortgages	0	0%	0	0%
Secured Lines of Credit (CMHC Insured)	15,314	100%	2,007,176	* 100%
Secured Lines of Credit (Conventional)	0	0%	0	0%
Co-Ownership Interests	0	0%	0	0%
Mortgage-Backed Securities	0	0%	0	0%
Other Assets	0	0%	0	0%
Totals	15,314	100%	\$2,007,176	100%

The average Account Balance of these assets as of September 30, 2010 was \$131,068

*On October 30, 2009, 4,165 of Secured Lines of Credit (CMHC Insured) with an outstanding balance of \$600,801,493 were added to the portfolio.

Composition of Assets by Maturity (dollars in thousands) (unaudited)

Time to Maturity of Assets	Balance Outstanding	Percentage of Total Balance Outstanding
Floating	\$908,419	45%
12 Months and under	320,857	16%
Over 12-24 Months	450,330	22%
Over 24-36 Months	184,374	9%
Over 36-48 Months	69,203	3%
Over 48-60 Months	73,913	4%
Over 60 Months	80	0%
Totals	\$2,007,176	100%

The average time to maturity of the fixed-rate assets, weighted by balance outstanding, as of September 30, 2010 was 20 months.

Composition of Assets by Jurisdiction (dollars in thousands) (unaudited)

Jurisdiction	Number of AssetsPercentage of Total Number of Assets		Balance Outstanding	Percentage of Total Balance Outstanding	
Alberta	1,643	11%	\$270,647	13%	
British Columbia	1,709	11%	291,753	15%	
Manitoba	370	2%	32,087	2%	
New Brunswick	211	1%	15,891	1%	
Newfoundland and Labrador	76	0%	6,723	0%	
Northwest Territories & Nunavut	0	0%	0	0%	
Nova Scotia	225	1%	21,775	1%	
Ontario	8,478	55%	1,096,535	55%	
Prince Edward Island	46	0%	3,789	0%	
Québec	2,259	15%	235,805	12%	
Saskatchewan	283	2%	29,942	1%	
Yukon	14	0%	2,229	0%	
Totals	15,314	100%	\$2,007,176	100%	

Composition of Assets by Loan to Value Ratio of Mortgages Providing Security for Lines of Credit (dollars in thousands) (unaudited)

		Percentage of		
	Number	Total Number of	Balance	Total Balance
Loan to Value Ratio	of Assets	Assets	Outstanding	Outstanding
10% and Under	10	0%	\$158	0%
Over 10 to 15%	97	1%	2,734	0%
Over 15 to 20%	163	1%	5,677	0%
Over 20 to 25%	205	1%	10,502	1%
Over 25 to 30%	246	2%	13,567	1%
Over 30 to 35%	309	2%	18,592	1%
Over 35 to 40%	352	2%	24,557	1%
Over 40 to 45%	361	2%	32,654	2%
Over 45 to 50%	911	6%	82,391	4%
Over 50 to 55%	430	3%	51,601	3%
Over 55 to 60%	682	4%	86,527	4%
Over 60 to 65%	1,245	8%	188,246	9%
Over 65 to 70%	791	5%	128,555	6%
Over 70 to 75%	6,761	44%	897,381	45%
Over 75 to 80%	2,751	18%	464,035	23%
Totals	15,314	100%	\$2,007,176	100%

Delinquencies as a Percentage of Assets (dollars in thousands)

(unaudited)

	As at September 30/10		As at June 30/10		As at March 31/10		As at December 31/09	
Days Delinquent	Amount	Percentage	Amount	Percentage	Amount	Percentage	Amount	Percentage
30 to 60 days 60 days and over	\$4,979 \$0	0% 0%	\$10,166 \$0	0% 0%	\$9,260 \$109	0% 0%	\$7,451 \$289	0% 0%